
Africa Faith & Justice Network 
Aniedi Okure 
director@afjn.org 
125 Michigian Ave NE 
WashingtonD.C. 20017 
202-884-9780 
 

 Amy Hereford CSJ, JD, JCL 
Amy Hereford 
amyhereford@gmail.com 
400 Minnesota Ave 
St. LouisMissouri 63111 
314-266-1814 
 

 Aquinas Institute of Theology 
David Werthmann 
admissions@ai.edu 
23 S. Spring Ave 
St. LouisMissouri 63108 
314-256-8806 
 

ARISE 
Denise Sausville 
dsausville@mercysc.org 
1417 S. Tower Rd 
AlamoTexas 78516 
956-783-6959 
 

 Ascension Health Care Network 
Steve LeResche 
sleresche@ascensionhealth.org 
4600 Edmundson Road 
St.LouisMissouri 63134 
314-733-8145 
 

 Atlanta Consulting Group 
Melissa Sylvester 
Melissa.Sylvester@theatlantaconsultinggro
up.com 
3050 Peachtree Road NW. Ste. 600 
AtlantaGeorgia 30305 
404-240-6788 
 Barbara Stanbridge Nancy Sylvester 

Barbara Stanbridge 
barbarastanbridge@sbcglobal.net 
8531 W. McNichols 
DetroitMichigan 48221 
313-341-7199 
 

 Boston College, The Church in the 21st 
Century Center 
Ellie Zapata 
ellie.zapata@bc.edu 
110 College Road 
Chestnut HillMassachusetts 02467 
617-552-0470 
 

 Bread for the World 
Margaret Kimmins 
mkimmins@bread.org 
425 3rd Street SW 
WashingtonD.C. 20024 
202-688-1130 
 

Brenner, McDonagh & Tortolani 
Julia Walsh 
jwalsh@bmtconsults.com 
220 White Plains Ave 
6th Floor 
TarrytownNY 10523 
914-347-1600 
 

 Burri Insurance Group 
Robert Smedley 
smedley@burriandcompany.com 
630 Brooker Creek Blvd. 
Suite 315 
OldsmarFlorida 34677 
813-818-7600 
 

 Canon Law Professionals 
Laura Morrison 
LLM@canonlawprofessionals.com 
29 Lower Copeland Hill Rd 
Feura BushNew York 12067 
518-768-2507 
 

Cards by Anne 
Anne Kertz Kernion 
anne@cardsbyanne.com 
P.O. Box 99 
WexfordPennsylvania 15090 
888-766-7761 
 

 CARITAS for Children 
Chris Hoar 
cthoar@caritas.us 
7400 W. National Ave. 
MilwaukeeWisconsin 53214 
414-771-7030 
 

 Caritas Vehicle Services 
Tammy Cheever 
tcheever@caritasfleet.com 
7400 W. National Ave. 
MilwaukeeWisconsin 53214 
414-771-7030 
 

Catholic Health Association 
Kimberly Crossman 
kcrossman@chausa.org 
4455 Woodson Rd 
St. LouisMissouri 63134 
314-253-3440 
 

 Catholic Health East 
Teresa Towns 
ttowns@che.org 
3805 West Chester Pike 
Suite 100 
Newtown SquarePennsylvania 19073 
610-355-2096 
 

 Christian Brothers Investment Services 
Karen Byrnes 
kbyrnes@cbisonline.com 
777 Third Ave 
29th  Fl 
New YorkNew York 10016 
312-803-4737 
 Christian Brothers Services 

Dave Pipitone 
dave.pipitone@cbservices.org 
1205 Windham Parkway 
RomeovilleIllinois 60446 
630-378-2544 
 

 CIRIMEX 
Kathryn Bissell 
cirimex@aol.com 
205 Hill Ave 
OttumwaIowa 52501 
641-682-4264 
 

 CommunityWorks, Inc 
Donna Fyffe 
cworks1@sbcglobal.net 
9702 East Washington St. 
PMB 302 
IndianapolisIndiana 46229 
317-894-2764 
 Doering Fleet Management 

Adam Berger 
adam@doeringleasing.com 
5317 N. 118th Court 
MilwaukeeWisconsin 53225 
414-461-4100 
 

 Earth Mama Music 
Joyce Rouse 
earthmamajoyce@mac.com 
P.O. Box 450 
IndependenceVirginia 24348 
276-773-8529 
 

 Earth Rhythms (Sisters of Charity of 
Leavenworth) 
Pamela Hinkle 
pampa@kc.rr.com 
3409 Iowa St. 
LeavenworthKansas 66048 
913-956-8200 
 



EarthLinks 
Kathleen Cronan 
cass@earthlinks-colorado.org 
2828 Larimer St. 
DenverColorado 80205 
303-389-0085 
 

 Emmaus House, Inc. 
Peg Conlon 
pconlonatog@aol.com 
21 Main Ave 
Ocean GroveNew Jersey 07756 
732-776-5458 
 

 Emmaus Ministries & Monica Brown 
Sue Espinosa 
sespinosa@msn.com 
134 Coleen Street 
LivermoreCalifornia 94550 
925-449-1261 
 

Equal Exchange 
Peter Buck 
pbuck@equalexchange.coop 
50 United Dr. 
West BridgewaterMassachusetts 02379 
774-776-7414 
 

 Franciscan Spirit Tours 
John Mattras 
john@franciscanspirittours.com 
328 8th Ave., Ste. 108 
New YorkNew York 10001 
646-861-3634 
 

 FutureChurch 
Christine Schenk 
chris@futurechurch.org 
17307 Madison Ave 
LakewoodOhio 44107 
216-228-0869 
 

Gallagher Fiduciary Advisors 
Karen Watson 
karen_watson@ajg.com 
310 Grant Street 
Ste 3000 
PittsburghPennsylvania 15219 
412-232-1000 
 

 Giving Voice 
Sarah Kohles 
kohless@osfdbq.org 
3390 Windsor Ave 
DubuqueIowa 52001 
563-580-3094 
 

 Great Lakes Advisors 
Margaret Mary Cosgrove 
mmcosgrove@greatlakesadvisors.com 
222 S. Riverside 
#2800 
ChicagoIllinois 60606 
312-553-3700 
 Guest House 

Kim MacPhee 
communications@guesthouse.org 
1601 Joslyn Rd. 
Lake OrionMichigan 48360 
248-391-4445 
 

 Hoffman, LLC 
Catherine Cruickshank 
ccruickshank@hoffman.net 
122 E. College Ave., Ste. 1G 
AppletonWisconsin 54911 
920-380-2138 
 

 Intercultural Consultation Services 
Kathryn Pierce 
ktpierce1@juno.com 
8531 W. McNichols Rd. 
DetroitMichigan 48221 
313-341-4841 
 

J.A. Glynn / JAG Advisors 
Sandy Shotwell 
sshotwell@jaglynn.com 
9841 Clayton Rd. 
St. LouisMissouri 63124 
314-997-1277 
 

 Jan Novotka's Music 
Jan Novotka 
jannovotka@verizon.net 
421 17th Avenue 
ScrantonPennsylvania 18504 
570-347-2431 
 

 Jesuit School of Theology of Santa Clara 
University 
Grace Hogan, 
ghogan@jstb.edu 
1735 LeRoy Avenue 
BerkeleyCalifornia 94709 
510-549-5013 
 Joyce Roach, OP Photography 

Joyce Roach 
jroachop@nventure.com 
1111 Rose Lane 
TakomaWashington 98406 
253-756-9435 
 

 JustFaith Ministries 
Joe Grant 
joe@justfaith.org 
PO Box 221348 
LouisvilleKentucky 40252 
502-429-0865 
 

 Kerber, Eck & Braeckel, LLP 
Jan Hartwig 
jhartwig@kebcpa.com 
1000 Myers Building 
SpringfieldIllinois 62701 
217-789-0960 
 

KMG Consultation 
Kathy Galleher 
kmgconsultation@yahoo.com 
8720 Georgia Ave #706 
Silver SpringMaryland 20910 
301-466-8501 
 

 Legg Mason Investment Counsel 
Hal Maskery 
hmaskery@lmicglobal.com 
600 Vine St., Ste. 2000 
CincinnatiOhio 45202 
800-654-5777 
 

 Mary's Pence 
Katherine Wojtan 
katherine@maryspence.org 
275 East 4th #707 
St. PaulMinnesota 55101 
651-788-9869 
 

Mercy Loan Fund 
Laurie Glasgow-Gill 
lglasgow-gill@mercyhousing.org 
1999 Broadway, Ste. 1000 
DenverColorado 80202 
303-830-3386 
 

 Merrill Lynch Private Banking & 
Investment Group 
Kathleen Hegenbart 
kathleen.hegenbart@ml.com 
1 Federal Street 
24th Fl 
BostonMassachusetts 02110 
617-946-8072 
 

 Ministry of the Arts 
Sue Biskup 
sbiskup@csjlagrange.org 
1515 W Ogden Ave 
La Grange ParkIllinois 60526-1721 
708-354-9200 
 



Mutuality Associates, LLC 
Tim O'Brien 
timmutuality@yahoo.com 
540 Hinman Avenue 
# 8 
EvanstonIllinois 60202 
312-9687750 
 

 National Catholic Reporter 
Sara Wiercinski 
swiercinski@ncronline.org 
115 E. Armour Blvd. 
Kansas CityMissouri 64111 
1800-444-8910 
 

 National Religious Retirement Office 
Janice Bader 
jbader@usccb.org 
3211 Fourth Street, NE 
WashingtonD.C. 20017 
202-541-3215 
 

National Religious Vocation Conference 
Deborah Borneman 
debbiesscm@nrvc.net 
5401 S. Cornell Ave., Ste. 207 
ChicagoIL 60615 
773-363-5454 
 

 NCNWR 
Julie Gilberto-Brady 
coordinator@ncnwr.org 
PO Box 1049 
Williams BayWisconsin 53191 
262-721-0839 
 

 Network: A National Catholic Social Justice 
Lobby 
Marge Clark 
mclark@networklobby.org 
25 E. St. N.W. 
Ste. 200 
WashingtonD.C. 20001 
202-347-9797 ext. 211 
 

New Ways Ministry 
Francis DeBernardo 
director@newwaysministry.org 
4012 29th Street 
Mount RainierMaryland 20712 
301-277-5674 
 

 nextREALM 
Robin Eggert 
eggert@realmgroupinc.com 
1251 Swift Creek 
GreensboroGeorgia 30642 
612-229-9128 
 

 North American Conference of Associates 
and Religious 
Joe Connell 
info@nacar.org 
5900 Delhi Road 
Mt St. JosephOhio 45051 
253-256-2227 
 Oblate School of Theology 

Lea Kochanek 
lkochanek@ost.edu 
285 Oblate Drive 
San AntonioTexas 78216 
210-341-1366 ext. 285 
 

 Orbis Books 
Bernadette Price 
bprice@maryknoll.org 
PO Box 302 
MaryknollNew York 10545-0302 
914-941-7636 
 

 Plante & Moran, PLLC 
Christine Payne 
Christine.payne@plantemoran.com 
27400 Northwestern Highway 
SouthfieldMichigan 48034 
248-352-2500 
 

REALM 
Judy Jewison 
jewison@realmgroupinc.com 
1251 Swift Creek 
GreensboroGeorgia 30642 
651-402-0380 
 

 Religious Formation Conference 
Violet Grennan 
vgrennan@relforcon.org 
8820 Cameron St. 
Silver SpringMaryland 20910 
301-588-4938 
 

 Remmert Studios, Inc. 
Steve Remmert 
steveremmert@att.net 
5584  E. Anita 
St. AnneIllinois 60964 
815-933-4867 
 

RubinBrown 
Debra Leible 
debra.leible@rubinbrown.com 
1 North BrentWood 
St. LouisMissouri 63105 
314-290-3300 
 

 Saint John Vianney Center 
Gerard McGlone 
gmcglone@sjvcenter.org 
151 Woodbine Rd. 
DowingtownPennsylvania 19335 
610-269-2600 
 

 Saint Luke Institute 
Susan Gibbs 
susang@sli.org 
8901 New Hampshire Ave. 
Silver SpringMaryland 20903 
301-445-7970 
 

San Damiano Foundation 
Barbara Luttenberger 
sdfbarbara@gmail.com 
3619 W. Magnolia Blvd. 
Suite 337 
BurbankCalifornia 91505 
818-563-1940 
 

 Sandalstrap 
Theresa Fix 
theresa@sandalstrap.com 
720 Vandustrial Drive 
WestmontIllinois 60559 
800-515-0047 
 

 SAT Sabbatical (School of Applied 
Theology) - GTU- Berkeley 
Celeste Crine 
ccrine@satgtu.org 
5890 Birch Ct. 
OaklandCalifornia 94618 
510-652-1651 
 School Sisters of Notre Dame 

Joyelle Proot 
jproot@ssndcp.org 
320 East Ripa Ave 
St. LouisMissouri 63125 
314-633-7015 
 

 smallsmallacts.com 
Lois Jansen 
mlj@smallsmallacts.com 
1807 Christopher Lane 
IndianapolisIndiana 46224 
317-241-9169 
 

 Solidarity with South Sudan 
Anne Carthy 
annecarthy.solidarity@gmail.com 
28 Piazza Pointe 
RomeCazio oo218 
39-06-68400223 
 



Southdown Institute 
Miriam Ukeritis 
mukeritis@southdown.on.ca 
1335 St. John's Sideroad East 
AuroraOntario L4G0P8 
905-727-4214 
 

 St. Louis Behavioral Medicine 
Therese Ann Kiefer 
kiefert@adorers.org 
1129 Macklind Ave. 
St. LouisMO 63123 
314-534-0200 
 

 The Concord Advisory Group, Ltd. 
Kristen Leonardo 
kleonardo@concordadvisory.com 
700 Alexander Park 
ste 203 
PrincetonNew Jersey 08540 
609-987-9000 
 The Nolan Group of Merrill Lynch 

Derek Nolan 
derek_nolan@ml.com 
30 S. Pearl St. 
AlbanyNew York 12207 
518-462-8331 
 

 The Stewardship Center 
Robert Bamberger 
robert@tscinc.org 
236 Avenue 
St. LouisMissouri 63105 
800-528-6191 
 

 United States Catholic Mission Association 
Genevieve` Mougey 
uscma@uscatholicmission.org 
3025 Fourth Street, NE, Ste. 100 
WashingtonD.C. 20017 
202-832-3112 
 

ViaGem 
Stephen Zielinski 
szielinski@viagemconsulting.com 
12444 Powers Court Drive 
Suite 200 
St. LouisMissouri 63131 
314-307-1090 
 

 Ziegler Capital Markets 
Lynn Daly 
ldaly@ziegler.com 
200 South Wacker Drive 
Ste. 2000 
ChicagoIllinois 60606 
312-596-1563 
 

 Zielinski Companies 
Peggy Stauder 
pstauder@zielinskico.com 
2150 Hampton Ave. 
St. LouisMissouri 63139 
800-489-2150 
 

     

     

     

     

     


